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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

DRILLHOLE

2012

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Copper 0.14 % A drill hole (BK-12-01), located several hundred metres 

south of the occurrence on an induced polarization 

anomaly, intercepted a propylitic and potassic altered 

basalt yielding two separate intercepts of 0.14 per cent 

copper over 39.0 and 24.0 metres (157.5 to 196.5 and 

268.5 to 292.5 metres down-hole), respectively.

Assessment Report 33851

N

SHOWING

1991

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 0.4250 g/t

Copper 0.2589 %

Chip sample taken across 5.0 metres.

Assessment Report 21824, page 22 (sample 91425).
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